RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2014 BUDGET IN THE
AMOUNT OF $128,320.00

WHEREAS, the Board of City Commissioners is charged with the preparation of
an annual budget for the City of Griffin; and

WHEREAS, on June 10, 2014, the Board of City Commissioners adopted the
Fiscal Year 2015 Budget; and

WHEREAS, the Board of City Commissioners approve amending the City of
Griffin’s Asset Forfeiture Fund Fiscal Year 2014-2015 Operating and Capital Budget by
appropriating $110,100.00 to Capital Outlay — Vehicles; $15,500.00 to Supplies; $520.00
to Purchased or Contracted Services; and $2,200.00 to Intergovernmental Expenses and

Fees, for Fiscal Year 2014, for the purpose set forth below; and

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of City Commissioners this 24™ day of February
20135, that the Fiscal Year 2015 Budget be, and is hereby, amended in the amount of

$128,320.00 as follows:

ASSET FORFIETURE FUND

INCREASE REVENUE — Police — CID

210-3221-35-1232-0000 State Confiscations $( 27,000.00)
210-3221-35-1321-0000 Federal Confiscations ( 14,125.00)
210-3221-39-22060-0000 Gain/Loss on Sale of Assets ( 28,360.00)
INCREASE EXPENSE — Police - CID

210-3221-52-3300-0000 Advertising 300.00
210-3221-52-3700-0000 Education and Training 100,00
210-3221-52-3860-0000 Bank Fees 120.00
210-3221-53-1120-0000 Operating Supplics 14,000.00
210-3221-53-1300-0000 Food 1,500.00
210-3221-54-2200-0000 Capital Qutlay — Vehicles 55,700.00
210-3221-54-2200-0000 Capital Outlay — Vehicles 26,700.00
210-3221-54-2200-0000 Capital Outlay — Vehicles 27,700.00
210-3221-57-1004-0000 Spalding County District Attorney Fees 1,000.00
210-3221-57-1005-0000 Spalding County Clerk of Court Fees 1,200.00

Douglas S. Hollberg, Chairman

Kenny L. Smith, Secretary




